 E 1
Universal programmable converter for analog signals
TYPE: CNL35L and Threshold Detector DNL35L
DESCRIPTION:
Inputs:
- Current with or without sensor power supply.
- Voltage  - Resistance  - Potentiometer
- Frequency  - Namur sensor  - Duty cycle

serial RS232 link (jack 3.5mm) (USB to jack cable supplied separately).
   Warning: the RS232 link is not isolated from inputs
Version and order code:
 CNL35L: 1 analog output
 CNL35P: process version mA-V without temperature
 DNL35L: Threshold relay without analogical outputs
 DNL35P: process version mA-V without temperature
options  /A: + 4 digits display + Push buttons
  /S2: 2 analogical outputs (CNL35L and CNL35P)
  /R1: +1 relay (changeover contact)
  /R2: +2 relays (changeover contact)
  /R3: +3 relays (NO contact only)
  /R4: +4 relays (NO contact only)
  -DC: Relays with switching capacity: 6Adc, 30Vdc
  /SIL2: SIL2 version in accordance to IEC 61508
Functional security data:
component type B , HFT = 0
 f = 239 fit , DC = 87.8 %, PFH : 16 à 21 fit
SFF = 93.3 % (converter with 2 analog outputs)
SFF = 90.8 % ( 2 analog outputs and 4 relays)
•  Wide range of  process and temperature analog inputs
voltage, current, sensor power supply, resistance, potentiometer, frequency, duty cycle,
strain gauge, Thermocouples, PT100 3wires and 4 wires, PT1000, Ni100, Ni1000
•  1 or 2 isolated analog outputs
( version without analog outputs "threshold relay" ref.: DNL35L )
•  Up to 4 relay outputs
•  Low response time: 35 ms
•  Measure display (10 000 pts)
(programmable by front face or by USB-RS232 cable)
•  Pluggable terminal blocks
•  Universal power supply 20….265Vac-dc
• SIL2 option according to IEC 61508
User handbook ->
Synoptic:
E 2 LOREME 12, rue des Potiers d'Etain - 57071 Metz   03.87.76.32.51 - www.loreme.fr - Email: Commercial@Loreme.fr - Technique@Loreme.fr
90 days accuracy (20 °C +/- 2 °C) DATA SHEET CAN BE DOWNLOADED ON  WWW.LOREME.FR TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
On account of the constant technologies and standards evolution, LOREME keeps the possibility to modify the specifications of the included products without notice.
INPUT
(resolution :14 bits process ,16 bits temperature ; reference 5 ppm)
Type    Range         Accuracy
voltage (Low level)  -250 to 2000mVdc +/-  40 µV
Input impedance    1 MOhms  to +/-1 mV
(on two input ranges: 250mV and 2000 mV)
Differential voltage  -50 to +50mVdc +/-  10 µV
Input impedance     1 MOhms
voltage (High level)  -25 to 200Vdc  +/- 0.02 V
Input impedance    500 kOhms  to +/-0.8 V
(on two input ranges : 25 V and 200 V)
Current   -4mA to 40 mA  +/- 0.01 mA
Input impedance    50 Ohms
Resistance 2, 3 wires   0 / 3000 Ohms   +/- 0.2 Ohms
PT1000 2 wires   -200.....550 °C  +/- 0.3 °C
Ni1000 2 wires   -50.....200 °C  +/- 0.3 °C
Measure current  < 100 µA
PT100 2, 3 wires  -260.....800 °C  +/- 0.3 °C
PT100 4 wires   -260.....800 °C  +/- 0.1 °C
Ni100 2, 3 wires  -50.....200 °C  +/- 0.3 °C
Measure current  < 650 µA